Form PTO-15	84 UB-02-,	
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Offi
		nd Trademarks:
	P. 102176	o) or copy thereof.
1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	sa Suyama asa Ito 1-22-02	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho
	720	Internal Address:
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies)	
ittached? _ Ye	es X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of c	onveyance:	Street Address:
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other		260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan
_ Omer		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Execution Date: July 17, 2002		_ Yes X No
1 Application	n number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ment is being filed together with a new applicat July 17, 2002	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10, 200 414 Additional number	· ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name:	David M. Crompton	X Enclosed
Address:	CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC	o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	331 Second Avenue South, Suite 895 Minneapolis, MN 55401	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement a	and signature.	
To the best of locument.	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original life.
ocument. D <u>avid M. Cror</u>	mpton Shinds	1/22/12 7/22/12
Name of Perso	on Signing Signature	Date
otal number o	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments an	nd document: 2
OMB No. 065	1-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Docket No.: 1018.1144101
	,	
J	74 00000073 10900414	
01/2002 AAHME	ì	
FQ:581	40.00 OP	
	/	

PATENT REEL: 013133 FRAME: 0531

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 260, Toyota 3chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

REARVIEW MIRROR

(File No) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on17, 2002 (Application Serial No filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
1) Verumasa Suyama Date: July 17, 2002  Name: Terumasa Suyama

Witness: Mushira Takita Date: July 17, 2002

Witness: Mame: Date: July 17, 2002

Name:

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013133 FRAME: 0532

July 17, 2002